contemplated, and that the pro forma adjustments give appropriate effect to those assumptions and are properly applied in the unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial statements. The final determination of the MEG Drop Down Transaction working capital amount and purchase price allocation has not been
completed. The accompanying information reflects management’s best estimates.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements may not be indicative of the results that actually would have occurred if we had owned
the assets acquired in these transactions during the periods presented.

1

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 30, 2007
($ in millions)

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP

The East
Texas

Midstream
Business

Discovery
Producer
Services

LLC

Pro Forma
Adjustments -
Elimination

Pro Forma
Adjustments -

Other

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP
before MEG

Momentum
Energy

Group, Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments -
MEG Other

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP
Pro Forma

   (a)
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 55.0  $ — $ 26.3 $ (26.3) $ 245.9(b)  $ 57.2  $ 20.6 $ 120.0(b)  $ 39.0

   (243.7)(d)   (100.0)(c)
   100.0(e)
   (5.0)(d)
   (153.8)(d)

Accounts receivable   70.6   26.7  25.3  (52.0)  —   70.6   19.4  (12.3)(d)  77.7
Other   33.7   0.1  1.3  (1.4)  —   33.7   2.5  (0.7)(d)  35.5

Total current assets   159.3   26.8  52.9  (79.7)  2.2   161.5   42.5  (51.8)   152.2
Restricted investments   —   —   6.0  (6.0)  —   —   —   100.0(c)   100.0
Property, plant and equipment, net   370.7   232.5  372.8  (605.3)  —   370.7   249.5  (249.5)(d)  499.9

   129.2(d)
Goodwill and intangible assets, net   44.3   —   —   —   —   44.3   21.0  (21.0)(d)  108.0

   63.7(d)
Equity method investments   6.4   —   —   —   161.2(d)   167.6   —   —   167.6
Other non-current assets   6.3   —   —   —   —   6.3   0.8  (0.8)(d)  6.3

Total assets  $ 587.0  $ 259.3 $ 431.7 $ (691.0) $ 163.4  $ 750.4  $ 313.8 $ (30.2)  $ 1,034.0

LIABILITIES AND PARTNERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable  $ 92.3  $ 49.1 $ 22.5 $ (71.6) $ —  $ 92.3  $ 28.5 $ 9.0(d)  $ 112.6
   (17.2)(d)

Other   12.1   5.6  10.9  (16.5)  2.4(d)   14.5   8.3  (1.0)(d)  21.8
Current maturities of long-term debt   —   —   —   —   —   —   0.7  (0.7)(d)  —

Total current liabilities   104.4   54.7  33.4  (88.1)  2.4   106.8   37.5  (9.9)   134.4
Long-term debt   249.0   —   —   —   245.9(b)   494.9   22.1  120.0(b)   614.9

   (22.1)(d)
Other long-term liabilities   12.6   2.3  3.9  (6.2)  6.3(d)   18.9   3.4  (1.6)(d)  20.7

Total liabilities   366.0   57.0  37.3  (94.3)  254.6   620.6   63.0  86.4   770.0

Non-controlling interest in joint venture   —   —   —   —   —   —   22.2  —   22.2

Commitments and contingent liabilities

Partners’ equity:
Members’ capital   —   202.3  394.4  (596.7)  —   —   —   —   —
Stockholders’ equity   —   —   —   —   —   —   228.6  (228.6)(d)  —
Common unitholders   349.9   —   —   —   27.0(d)   258.1   —   12.0(d)   370.1

   (118.8)(d)   100.0(e)
Class C unitholders   (20.7)  —   —   —   —   (20.7)  —   (20.7)
Subordinated unitholders   (102.5)  —   —   —   —   (102.5)  —   —   (102.5)
General partner interest   (5.0)  —   —   —   0.6(d)   (4.4)  —   —   (4.4)
Accumulated other comprehensive income   (0.5)  —   —   —   —   (0.5)  —   —   (0.5)

Total   221.2   202.3  394.4  (596.7)  (91.2)   130.0   228.6  (116.6)   242.0
Less treasury units   (0.2)  —   —   —   —   (0.2)  —   —   (0.2)

Total partners’ equity   221.0   202.3  394.4  (596.7)  (91.2)   129.8   228.6  (116.6)   241.8

Total liabilities and partners’ equity  $ 587.0  $ 259.3 $ 431.7 $ (691.0) $ 163.4  $ 750.4  $ 313.8 $ (30.2)  $ 1,034.0

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

2

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2007
($ in millions, except per unit amounts)

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP

The East
Texas

Midstream
Business

Discovery
Producer
Services

LLC

Pro Forma
Adjustments –

Elimination

Pro Forma
Adjustments –

Other

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP
before MEG

Momentum
Energy

Group, Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments –
MEG Other

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP
Pro Forma

   (a)
Total operating revenues   $ 427.0  $ 204.5  $ 116.0 $ (320.5) $ (8.7) (f) $ 418.3  $ 80.0  $ (28.3) (d) $ 470.0

Operating costs and expenses:
Purchases of natural gas, propane and NGLs   376.1   157.0   73.4  (230.4)  —   376.1   50.1   (20.8) (d)  405.4
Operating and maintenance expense   12.9   15.7   16.3  (32.0)  —   12.9   7.5   (2.7) (d)  17.7
Depreciation and amortization expense   7.9   7.9   13.0  (20.9)  —   7.9   6.8   (2.9) (d)  15.5

   3.2  (g)
   0.5  (h)

General and administrative expense   11.7   7.2   1.1  (8.3)  —   11.7   5.0   (0.8) (d)  15.9
Loss on sale of assets   —   —   0.6  (0.6)  —   —   —   —   —

Total operating costs and expenses   408.6   187.8   104.4  (292.2)  —   408.6   69.4   (23.5)   454.5

Operating income   18.4   16.7   11.6  (28.3)  (8.7)   9.7   10.6   (4.8)   15.5
Interest income   2.5   —   1.1  (1.1)  —   2.5   0.6   (0.3) (d)  2.8
Interest expense   (8.4)  —   —   —   (7.1) (i)  (15.5)  —   (3.5) (i)  (19.0)
Earnings from equity method investments   0.5   —   —   —   7.6  (j)  12.2   —   —   12.2

   4.1  (k)
Other loss   —   —   0.3  (0.3)  —   —   —   —   —

Income before income taxes   13.0   16.7   13.0  (29.7)  (4.1)   8.9   11.2   (8.6)   11.5
Income tax expense   —   (0.2)  —   0.2   —   —   (1.5)  1.5  (d)  —
Non-controlling interest in income   —   —   —   —   —   —   (0.6)  —   (0.6)

Net income   $ 13.0  $ 16.5  $ 13.0 $ (29.5) $ (4.1)  $ 8.9  $ 9.1  $ (7.1)  $ 10.9
Less:
General partner interest in net income   (0.6)   (0.6)

Net income allocable to limited partners   $ 12.4   $ 10.3

Net income per limited partner unit — basic and diluted   $ 0.60   $ 0.49

Weighted-average limited partner units outstanding — basic and diluted   17.8   0.6   2.7   21.1

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

3

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006
($ in millions, except per unit amounts)

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP

The East
Texas

Midstream
Business

Discovery
Producer
Services

LLC

Pro Forma
Adjustments -
Elimination

Pro Forma
Adjustments -

Other

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP
before MEG

Momentum
Energy

Group, Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments -
MEG Other

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP
Pro Forma

   (a)
Total operating revenues  $ 795.8  $ 485.4  $ 197.3 $ (682.7) $ —   $ 795.8  $ 65.5  $ (18.1)(d) $ 843.2

Operating costs and expenses:
Purchases of natural gas, propane and NGLs  700.4   385.3   119.6  (504.9)  —   700.4   45.6   (12.2)(d)  733.8
Operating and maintenance expense   23.7   25.2   24.1  (49.3)  —   23.7   7.1   (2.7)(d)  28.1
Depreciation and amortization expense   12.8   14.6   25.6  (40.2)  —   12.8   5.5   (2.7)(d)  22.9

   6.4(g)
   0.9(h)

General and administrative expense   21.0   11.5   2.4  (13.9)  —   21.0   6.3   (1.1)(d)  26.2
Gain on sale of assets   —   —   —   —   —   —   (4.7)  4.7(d)   —

Total operating costs and expenses   757.9   436.6   171.7  (608.3)  —   757.9   59.8   (6.7)   811.0

Operating income   37.9   48.8   25.6  (74.4)  —   37.9   5.7   (11.4)   32.2
Interest income   6.3   —   2.4  (2.4)  —   6.3   1.0   (0.8)(d)  6.5
Interest expense   (11.5)  —   —   —   (14.0)(i)  (25.5)  —   (6.9)(i)   (32.4)
Earnings from equity method investments   0.3   —   —   —   16.9(j)   29.0   —   —   29.0

   11.8(k)
Other income   —   —   2.1  (2.1)  —   —   —   —   —

Income before income taxes   33.0   48.8   30.1  (78.9)  14.7   47.7   6.7   (19.1)   35.3
Income tax expense   —   (1.8)  —   1.8   —   —   —   —   —
Non-controlling interest in loss   —   —   —   —   —   —   0.1   —   0.1

Net income  $ 33.0  $ 47.0  $ 30.1 $ (77.1) $ 14.7  $ 47.7  $ 6.8  $ (19.1)  $ 35.4
  Less:

Net loss attributable to predecessor
operations   2.3   2.3

General partner interest in net income   (0.7)   (0.8)

Net income allocable to limited partners  $ 34.6   $ 36.9

Net income per limited partner unit — basic and
diluted  $ 1.90   $ 1.75

Weighted-average limited partner units
outstanding — basic and diluted   17.5   0.6   2.7   20.8

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

4

NOTES TO UNAUDITED DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1. Basis of Presentation

Unless the context clearly indicates otherwise, references in this report to “we,” “our,” “us” or like terms refer to DCP Midstream Partners, LP, or Partners. The
historical financial information is derived from our historical consolidated financial statements, and the historical financial statements of Momentum Energy Group
Inc., or Momentum, the East Texas Midstream Business and Discovery Producer Services LLC, or Discovery. The pro forma adjustments have been prepared as if we